Docket No.: ARG-10002/22

10-11-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102247286 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1017102 1/2 Off Card Shop Name: Argo Consulting, Inc. Address: 6718 Burtonwood ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger City: West Bloomfield _____ State/Prov.: Michigan Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: <u>U.S.</u> ZIP: 48084 ☐ Other Execution Date: October 1, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) No 🏩 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. March 31, 2000 09/540,607 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John G. Posa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 37,424 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Ste. 400 Authorized to be charged to deposit account-8. Deposit account number: 음 8 ___ State/Prov.: MI 07-1180 City: Birmingham (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ___ ZIP: 48009 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 1, 2002 John G. Posa Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including fover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 13364 FRAME: 0444

| 1 | nment of United States P gle assignor; single assig | | Docket No. ARG-10002/22 |
|--|--|--|--|
| U.S. Patent No. | Issue Date | Application Serial No. 09/540,607 | Filing Date March 31, 2000 |
| Title of Invention: BALLO | OON INFLATION APPRATU | S AND PLUG THEREFOR | |
| Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") | | Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor | |
| 1/2 Off Card Shop | | 24445 Northwestern Highway Suite 100 Southfield, MI 48075 | |
| Assignee | | Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee | |
| Argo Consulting, Inc. | | 6718 Burtanwood West Bloomfield, MI 48322 | |
| Whereas, the above-i Now, therefore, in co 1_boand other g presents does sell, assign and tield and enjoyed by said Assi | identified Assignee is desirous of onsideration of the sum of one pood and valuable consideration transfer unto said Assignee the ignee for its own use and behoof | wner of record of the above-identifient of acquiring the entire right, title and the continuity of the receipt whereof is hereby actending right, title and interest in an of, and for its legal representatives at the same would have been held be | dollars (S dollars (S knowledged, Assignor, by these ad to said Patent: the same to be and assigns, to the full end of the |
| 10/1/02 | | | |
| State of | | | |
| County of | | | |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregexecule the same this | e oing instrument to be a free to day of | nct and deed and also represented , , in the year | that he or she is authorized to |
| | | /Noto | op Public) |

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 13364 FRAME: 0445

ASOLATREVOL